Amendment Nbr: 1 Version Nbr: 0.22



## **Amendment to HWAD 23-011 SENIORS**

The Agreement between Ramsey County, a political subdivision of the State of Minnesota, on behalf of Health and Wellness Administration, 160 East Kellogg Blvd., St. Paul, MN 55101 ("County") and Senior Services Consortium of Ramsey County, 1376 Hoyt Ave W, St. Paul, MN 55108, registered as a Nonprofit Corporation in the State of Minnesota ("Contractor") is hereby amended as follows:

In this Amendment, deleted terms will be struck out and added terms will be underlined and bolded, except where described otherwise.

**Revision 1:** Introductory Paragraph of the Agreement is amended as follows:

This is an Agreement between Ramsey County, a political subdivision of the State of Minnesota, on behalf of Health and Wellness Administration, 160 East Kellogg Blvd., St. Paul, MN 55101 ("County") and Senior Services Consortium of Ramsey County, 160 E. Kellogg Blvd., St. Paul, MN 55101 1376 Hoyt Ave W, St. Paul, MN 55108, registered as a Nonprofit Corporation in the State of Minnesota ("Contractor").

**Revision 2:** Section 1.1 of the Agreement is amended as follows:

## 1.1.

The term of this Agreement shall be from January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024 2025 and may not be renewed.

**Revision 3:** Section 4.1 and 4.2 of the Agreement is amended as follows:

## 4.1.

The County shall pay the Contractor a not to exceed amount of 245,000.00 496,125.00 over the life of the contract according to the agreed to rates.

## 4.2.

The County shall pay the Contractor the following unit rates:

County shall pay the Contractor on a rate basis and cost reimbursement basis as set forth in Attachment A: Financial (2024) and Attachment A.1: Financial (2025), both of which is are attached and made part of this Agreement.

1				
Service	<del>Term</del>	Rate	Unit	Annual Not to
				Exceed
Home delivered meals	1/1/24 12/31/24	<del>\$4.00</del>	Per	<del>\$128,880</del>
		(See Attachment A:	meal	
		Financial)		
Meals On Wheels	1/1/24 12/31/24	(See Attachment A:	N/A	<del>\$116,120</del>
Service Coordination		Financial)		

Vendor Name: SENIOR SERVICES CONSORTIUM OF RAMSEY

Contract ID: HWAD 23-011 SENIORS

Amendment Nbr: 1 Version Nbr: 0.22

Except as modified herein, the terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Vendor Name: SENIOR SERVICES CONSORTIUM OF RAMSEY

CO Page 2 of 2